## McPherson County Drainage Application

Application #: . Application Fee -\$100.00

Approval of this application by the county is merely approval that the proposed drainage is not going to impact McPherson County infrastructure. If county infrastructure is impacted, you as the applicant will be contacted by the county and will be responsible for repair or the cost of the repair of county infrastructure. Please initial that you have read the above statement:

Applicant Name/Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Owner Name/Address: Applicant Phone#:\_\_\_\_\_ Legal Description for Requested Drainage Application Quarter Section Township Range General Area or Street Address \_\_\_\_\_ Reason for Requesting Drainage Application: 1. Detail the specifics of the proposed drainage: 2. Potential County Infrastructure Impacted (please list): \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Have you communicated with downstream landowners? (please list) \_\_\_\_\_\_ 4. Additional information:

Attach plans and/or drawings for review. Additional documentation may be requested to ensure the protection of county infrastructure.

| McPherson County takes the following action on the ab  | ove application:   |
|--|--|
| Agreed as to not impacting county infras   | tructure   |
| Hearing required for following reason:   |  |
| Agreed as to not impacting county infras   |  |
| Denied for the following reasons:  |  |
| Chairperson, McPherson County Drainage Board   | Date   |
| Attest by McPherson County Auditor   | Date   |
| The permit/application shall automatically expire if the<br>with one (1) year of approval of if the use permitted cea<br>permit applies to the use of the property and remains v<br>operators as long as the use of the property does not ch | ases for a period of one (1) year<br>alid for any future owners or |
| Application Fee - \$100.00 – Plus the cost of advertising  | the notice one a week for 2 we                                     |